business. To date, the Company’s efforts have been limited to organisational
activities as well as activities related to the Placing.

The Company’s objective is to take advantage of opportunities to invest in the
technology sector and to operate the company or business that it acquires in the
Acquisition. The Company anticipates that the target may be valued at between
£10 million and £100 million.

The Directors’ intention is to create a trading business, rather than an investment
entity. It is not intended that the Company acquire minority stakes in target
entities.

B.4a Significant
recent trends of
the issuer and
its industry

Not applicable: the Company has not yet commenced business. There are no
known trends affecting the Company and the industries in which it will operate.

B.5 Group structure Not applicable; the Company is not part of a Group.

B.6 Notifiable
interests,
different voting
rights and
controlling
interests

On Admission, the following Shareholders will have a notifiable interest in the
issued shares of the Company:

Name Ordinary
shares as at
the date of
this document

Percentage of
existing
Ordinary
Shares

Ordinary
Shares on
Admission

Percentage of
enlarged
share capital

DME\17295214v2 3 32276\0001

Michael Wright Nil Nil 8,000,000 14.6%

Hargreave Hale Nil Nil 3,400,000 7.1%

Derek Kehoe  2,500,000 25% 3,700,000 7.74%

Christopher

Akers

2,500,000 25% 2,500,000 5.23%

Russell

Backhouse

2,500,000 25% 2,500,000
1

5.23%

Rodger Sargent   2,500,000 25% 2,500,000 5.23%

Mohamed Hanif

Patel

Nil Nil 1,800,000 3.8%

Courtney

Investments

Nil Nil 1,600,000 3.3%

MD Barnard Nil Nil 1,600,000 3.3%

Total  10,000,000 100% 21,600,000 45.19%

On Admission, such Shareholders will not have special voting rights and the
Ordinary Shares owned by them will rank pari passu in all respects with other
Ordinary Shares.

To the best of the Directors’ knowledge, no-one, directly or indirectly, acting
jointly, exercise or could exercise control over the Company.

B.7 Historical key
financial
information of
the issuer

The Company was incorporated on 6 April 2017 and the following balance
sheet was drawn up as at 30 April 2017. The Company has not yet commenced
business. The information has been prepared in accordance with International